

Marla J. Rosin Scott A. Rosin Candace R. Harriman 6105 Memorial Highway, Suite E Tampa, Florida 33615 Telephone: (813) 889-9889

P.O. Box 26125 Tampa, Florida 33623-6125 Facsimile: (813) 887-3074

January 25, 2000

P. O. Boz	of Corporations 0000031250301 x 6327 -02/07/0001008003 see, FL 32314 ******52.50	-			
Re:	Articles Of Dissolution On Creative Plastics, Inc. By President Albert E. Jones; FEI 59-1734899				
Dear Division of Corporation:					
Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution and an Affidavit in support thereof on the above-referenced					
Also enclosed is a certified check, 5602100373 :					
Fili	ing Fee \$35.00				
Cert	tified Copy of Dissoultion \$ 8.75	-			
<u>Cert</u>	tificate Of Status \$ 8.75				
Tota	al	÷			

Please send the certified copy of dissolution and certificate of status to my client: Albert E. Jones, 8014 W. Hiawatha St., Tampa, FL 33615, telephone 813-885-4257.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact him.

Sincerely,

Scott A. Rosin

Voldis

V. SHEPARD MAR 1 3 2000



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 14, 2000

.

SCOTT A. ROSIN P.O. BOX 26125 TAMPA, FL 33623-6125

SUBJECT: CREATIVE PLASTICS, INC. Ref. Number: 526184

We have received your document for CREATIVE PLASTICS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles of Dissolution must comply with either section 607.1401 or 607.1403, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 800A00007623

ECEN	4R-9 AM D: 10	N OF CORPL. J COP
	HAR	O NG -

DECEIVE FEB 17 2000

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF CREATIVE PLASTICS, INC.

OD MAR -9 ALLAHASSEE DISTATE Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

- The name of the corporation is CREATIVE PLASTICS, FIRST: (1)INC.
- SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: December 31, (2)1999.
- THIRD: Adoption of Resolution: Dissolution was unanimously (3) approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
- FOURTH: Relinquishing Name Of Corporation: The shareholders (7)adopted a resolution approving relinquishing the name of the corporation for assumption or use by another corporation immediately. The shareholders adopted a resolution to waive the right to reinstate the corporation within 120 days after the effective date of dissolution. The number of votes cast for relinquishing the name of the corporation was sufficient for approval.

Signed this 20 day of February, 2000.

r - 1

Jones, President-Incorporator Of CREATIVE PLASTICS, INC.